JAMES MADISON HIGH SCHOOL 2024-25 updated 01/05/2024
9t GRADE COURSE SELECTION SHEET
Student Last Name (Print) First Name Student ID #
Middle School: (Circle One) Kilmer Thoreau Luther Jackson Other:

Middle School Counselor:

Please choose courses carefully. Students are expected to complete all courses selected. Staffing is based upon student course
selections, therefore it is imperative that you make wise choices as changes may not be permitted once the school year begins.
*Students must sign up for both Humanities classes together. * The JMHS Humanities cohort combines content and skills from two honors
level core classes: World History 1, and English 9. All current FCPS students should choose their courses through their

StudentVue account under the Course Request tab. Please search by course number.

CHOOSE 5 CORE COURSES

English (Choose 1)

O 113000 English 9

O 113036 English 9 HN

O 113039* English 9 HN (Humanities)
(must also select 221939)

Social Studies (Choose 1)

O 221900 World History & Geo 1

O 221936 World History & Geo 1 HN
O 221939* World History & Geo 1 HN
(Humanities - must also select 113039)

Math (Choose 1)

O 313000 Algebra 1

[ 314300 Geometry

O 314336 Geometry HN
O 313500 Algebra?2

O 313536 Algebra2 HN

Science (Choose 1)

0O 431000 Biology 1

0O 431036 Biology 1 HN

[ 426500 Environmental Science

Health & Physical Educ (Choose 1)
O 730000 Health & PE9

CHOOSE 2 ELECTIVE COURSES

World Languages

O 511000 French 1

O 512000 French?2

O 531000 Latin 1

O 532000 Latin 2

0O 551000 Spanish 1

O 552000 Spanish 2

O 551100 Spanish for Heritage Spkrs 1

(Marshall High School Academy)
O 581026 Chinese 1(bus avail.)

O 582026 Chinese 2(bus avail.)
O 501026 Arabic 1(bus avail.)

(Fairfax High School Academy)
O 587026 Korean 1(bus)
O 599026 American Sign Lang 1(bus)

(Falls Church HS Academy)
O 598026 Vietnamese 1 (bus)

Health & Physical Education
O 763000 Sports Medicine

English

O 117100  Creative Writing 1

O 122000  Broadcast Journalism 1
(morning announcements)

O 120000  Journalism 1 (Newspaper)

O 121500  Photojournalism 1 (yearbk)

O 144600  Film Study

Math

O 6640CS  CS Programming

O 318507 AP Computer Science Princ.

Career & Technical Education

O 6642CS  CS Foundations

O 630200 Cybersecurity Fundmntal
O 811000  Intro Marketing Exploration
O 840300 STEM Design

Fine Arts — Music

O 923416 Band (Audition)

O 923915 Orchestra (Audition)

[0 928516 Treble Chorus

O 926017 Basso Chorus

O 924515 Guitar 1

O 921415  Intro Music/Music Tech

Fine Arts — Theatre Arts
O 143511 Technical Theatre 1
O 141000 Theatre Arts 1

Fine Arts — Visual Arts

O 912000 Studio Art & Design 1

O 919711 3-D Studio Art 1

O 918011 Digital Art & Design 1

O 919311 Photography 1

O 915311  Contemporary Media Arts 1

General

O 612036 Econ & Personal Finance Hon

(recommended for 10-12)

Rank 2 Alternative Electives
1

2

COUNSELORS

A —BURT Mr. Anderson
tanderson@fcps.edu 703-319-2332
BUS-DUF Ms. Buckley

blbuckley@fcps.edu 703-319-2325
DUG-HEL Mr. LaLone
nclalone@fcps.edu 703-319-2327
HEM-LEE Ms. Shin
ihshin@fcps.edu 703-319-2327
LEH-MOR Ms. Bacalis
mkbacalis@fcps.edu 703-319-2349

MOS-RAO Ms. Kennedy
eekennedy@fcps.edu 703-319-2334
RAP-SUA TBD
tcbuckley@fcps.edu 703-319-2337
SUB-Z Ms.Whitener
alwhitener@fcps.edu 703-319-2331
Director of Student Services Mr. Buckley

tcbuckley@fcps.edu

703-319-2337

Special Education Services

Special Education Office
Ms. Loughner

703-319-2436

anloughner@fcps.edu

Comprehensive Services Site
Ms. Kodadek

703-319-2463

bijkodadek@fcps.edu

Counselor notes:

[ Summer Course:

OAcademy Course:

OOnline Course:

OHigher level math:
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ESOL

EL Levell
O 573091 English 9

O 572010 English Language Development Lev.1
O 244091 US VA Government Lev 1

O 788990 Strategies for Success

EL Level 2

O
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572050
244092
451090
730000

EL Level 3
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113000
113094
573013
221994
221900
431094
431000

426590
426500
730000

English 9

English Language Development Lev. 2
US VA Government

Active Physics

Health & PE9

English 9

English Language Development Lev. 3
World History 1 - ESOL

World History 1

Environmental Science - ESOL

Health & PE9

English 9

Transitional English 9

English Language Development Lev. 4
World History 1 - ESOL

World History 1

Biology — ESOL

Biology 1

Environmental Science - ESOL
Environmental Science

Health & PE9
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312196/312192 Numeracy Essentials/Math Readiness ELs
312192/312193 Math Readiness/Prealgebra for Els
312193/313194 Prealgebra for Els & Algebra 1 Pt 1

313094/313194 Algebral TT & Algebra 1Pt 1

313094
313000
314394
314300

Algebral TT
Algebra 1
Geometry TT
Geometry

General - ESOL
O 788990 Strategies for Success

Special Education
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788981
788983
770001
781580
781582
798800
907161
907162
912083
919332
144683
908561
730083

113071
113081
113083
781382
118081
118083
118082
117183

221971
221981
221983
781082
612081
612083

312183
312182
313181
313183
313071
313081
313083
314371
314381
314383
314481
314483

431071
431081
431083
426571
426581
426573
781182

Strategies for Success LD
Strategies for Success CSS
Adapted Health & PE
Personal Development CSS
Personal Development ID
Life Skills

Work Awareness & Transition (1 credit)
Work Awareness & Transition (2 credit)

Studio Art 1 SPED
Photography 1 SPED

Film Study SPED
Education for Employment 1
Health & PE 9 — SPED only

English 9 Team

English 9 LDSC

English 9 CSS
Foundations of English
Literacy Essentials LDSC
Literacy Essentials CSS
Literacy Essentials ID
Creative Writing CSS

World History/Geography 1 Team
World History/Geography 1 LDSC
World History/Geography 1 CSS
Foundations of History

Economics & Personal Finance LDSC
Economics & Personal Finance CSS

Individualized Math EDSC
Individualized Math ID
Algebra 1 pt 1 LDSC
Algebra 1 pt 1 CSS
Algebra 1 Team
Algebra 1 LDSC
Algebra 1 CSS
Geometry Team
Geometry LDSC
Geometry CSS
Geometry pt 1 LDSC
Geometry pt 1 CSS

Biology 1 Team

Biology 1 LDSC

Biology 1 CSS
Environmental Science Team
Environmental Science LDSC
Environmental Science CSS
Foundations of Science
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